
 
 

No. 54 (790) SE/AIIMS/RPR/2022-23/133           Date: 09-05-2022 

Corrigendum-01 

Subject: Corrigendum in e-Tender for “Provision of Addition and Alteration of Rooms in PMR Building in AIIMS Raipur for 

Department of PMR.” 

Reference: NIT No. : 27/SE/AIIMS/RPR/2021-22, Tender ID: 2022_IMSRP_676018_2 
 
Corrigendum Title: Incorporation of MII Clause. 
 
Changes to be considered in the above referred Notice Inviting e-Tender 

S.N. Page No. 

/Clause 

 

INSERTED 

1.  
Page No. 

11/Point 

No. 27 

1. Purchase preference shall be given to Class-I local supplier(s) based on their declaration of the percentage (%) of 

minimum local content used in the manufacturing of quoted product as per Public Procurement (Preference to make in 

India), Order 2017 notification issued by GoI, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of Industrial Policy and 

Promotion (DIPP) vide order no. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 15/06/2017 and order no. 31026/65/2020-MD 

dated 30/12/2020 issued by Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Department of Pharmaceuticals  

 

“Local Content” means the amount of value added in India which shall be the total value of the item procured 

(excluding net domestic indirect taxes) minus the value of imported content in the item (including all customs 

duties) as a proportion of the total value, in percent. 

2.  
Page No. 

11/Point 

No. 28 

1. It is expected that, all the participating BIDDER companies have understanding and prior knowledge about the “Make 

in India” Initiative and Price Preference Policy of Govt. of India. However, it is once again emphasized that before 

participating this e-tender please carefully read the “Make in India” Initiative and directives of Govt. of India, since in 

case if any “Make in India” Registered Company will participate against this e-tender, the Price preference as per the 

same will be given to such participating Bidder company for ensuring necessary compliances of “Make in India” Policy 

of the Govt. of India 

3.  
Page No. 

12/Point 

No. 14 

Self Certification under Preference to “MAKE IN INDIA” Policy 

 

 अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान,रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)  
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

e-mail: se@aiimsraipur.edu.in 



 

4.  
Page No. 

66 

Self Certification under Preference to “MAKE IN INDIA” Policy 

CERTIFICATE 

In line with Government Public Procurement Order No. P-45021/2/2017-BE-II dt. 15/06/2017, its revision dated 

04/06/2020 and any subsequent modifications/Amendments from time to time and as applicable on the date of 

submission of tender, we hereby certify that we _______________________________ (Name of Contractor/Firm/ 

Agency) are local Contractors and will meet the requirement of minimum Local content (50%) as defined in above 

orders for the material against Tender No ________________________________________________________, if 

selected as LowestBidder 

 

Details of location at which local value addition will be made is as follows: 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
------------------------------------------- 

The information furnished hereinafter is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and I 
undertake to produce relevant records before the procuring entity or any other Government authority for the purpose of 
assessing the local content of goods/services/works supplied by me. 

In the event of the local content of the goods/services/works mentioned herein is found to be 
incorrect and not meeting the prescribed supplier class categorization criteria as per said order, 
based on the assessment of procuring agency (ies)/Government Authorities for the purpose 
of assessing the local content, action shall be taken against me in line with the PPP-MII order and 
provisions of the Code of Integrity under Rule 175(1)(i)(h) of the General Financial Rule for which for which a bidder or its 
successors can be debarred for up two years as per Rule 151 (iii) of the General Financial Rules along with such other 
actions as may be permissible under law. 

Thanking You 

 

 

Seal and Signature of Authorized Signatory 

 

 



 
 

 

Note:    a) All other terms & condition will be remain unchanged.  

b) Corrigendum must be submitted along with technical bid as acceptance. 

 

The tender forms and other details can be seen / downloaded from the websitehttps://eprocure.gov.in and www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

 

 

 

Superintending Engineer 

AIIMS Raipur, Chhattisgarh 

https://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/

